RGU-10A / RGU-100A..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
PROT EC T ION A ND CON T ROL
—
Type A ultraimmunized residual
current protection & monitoring relay
circutor.com
An upgraded classic
The correct installation of residual current protection devices ensures both

Digital input Type Voltage 230 VAC
Insulation 3 kV
Mechanical
Characteristics
Attachment DIN 46277 (EN 50022) rail or Panel with accessory
Dimensions 52.5 x 118 x 74 mm (3 modules)
Protection rating IP 30 terminals, Front IP 40
Enclosure Self-extinguishing V0 plastic
Standards IEC 60947-2-M
References
Panel Adapter, code: M5ZZF00000E3
Compatible transformers
Type Code Useful cross-section IΔn Weight
WGS-20 P10131. 20 mm 63 A 0.06 kg
WGS-30 P10132. 30 mm 63 A 0.07 kg
WGC-25 P10151. 25 mm 63 A 0.08 kg
WGC-35 P10152. 35 mm 80 A 0.11 kg
WGC-55 P10153. 55 mm 160 A 0.17 kg
WGC-80 P10154 80 mm 250 A 0.29 kg
WGC-110 P10155. 110 mm 400 A 0.41 kg
WGC-140 P10156. 140 mm 630 A 0.68 kg
WGC-180 P10157. 180 mm 800 A 0.91 kg
WGC 220x105 P10158. 220x105 mm 1250 A 3.90 kg
WGC-350x150 P10159. 350x150 mm 2000 A 6.80 kg
WGC 500x200 P10160. 500x200 mm 4000 A 11.00 kg
Type Code IΔn Delay Power Supply Communication
RGU-10A P11A70. 0,03 … 30 A INS, SEL , … 5 s 230 Vca -
RGU-100A P11A71. 0,03 … 30 A INS, SEL , … 5 s 230 Vca Modbus RTU / RS-485
Vial Sant Jordi, s/n
08232 Viladecavalls
Barcelona (Spain)
t. +34. 93 745 29 00